

Special Case no. 04 of 2025
CIS Reg. No. 04 of 2025
JO CODE WB00679

Order no. 04, dated 01.07.2025

Accused **Pukar Thapa** is not produced from the correctional home physically.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

One bail application is filed on behalf of the accused person.

Fix **16.07.2025** for physical production, charge and hearing of bail application.

P.O. is on leave.

Hearing is adjourned.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Darjeeling District Correctional Home with a direction to produce the accused physically on the next date.

Dict. & corrected by me

Sd/-
Special Judge,
(under the N.D.P.S. Act)
Darjeeling (I.C.)

Sd/-
Special Judge
(under the N.D.P.S. Act)
Darjeeling (I.C.)