

Special Case no. 04 of 2025
Reg. 04 of 2025

Order no. 4 dated 21.08.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence.

Accused Pukar Thapa is produced from JC.

Learned Prosecutor Sri Kripan Karki is found present.

No prosecution witness is present.

Intimation has been received from OC, Jorebunglow PS. Let it be kept with the record.

The PO is on leave.

Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Darjeeling is in charge.

One bail application is filed.

The bail application filed this day be kept with the record.

The hearing is adjourned.

Fix 26.08.2025 for production of accused and hearing bail application and settlement of dates of trial.

Dictated & corrected by me

Special Judge,
(under the N.D.P.S. Act)
Darjeeling
(In Charge)

Special Judge
(under the N.D.P.S. Act)
Darjeeling
(In Charge)