

Special Case no. 04 of 2025
Reg. 04 of 2025
Present: Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO CODE WB00727

Order no. 6 dated 30.01.2026

Accused on bail Pukar Thapa is present.

Learned Public Prosecutor Sri Raju Chhetri is present.

No prosecution witness is found present.

Let the case be fixed for examination of de-facto complainant CSW-1 on 13.03.2026 as prayed by learned prosecutor.

To 13.03.2026 for examination of CSW-1.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge,
Special court
under the NDPS Act
Darjeeling

Sd/-
Judge
Special court
under the NDPS Act
Darjeeling